lowa State Bowling Association Tournament

Past Singles Champions

Standard Division (Started 2018)

YEAR
2024
2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018

Open Division ** denotes record

YEAR
2024
2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989

BOWLER
Luensmann, Eric A
Boysen, Ross H
Robert Brown
Chad Marion

Brian Shea

David Spencer
Justin Kern

BOWLER
Zimmerli, Jeff L
Witte, Chad A
Tyson Freyermuth
Richard Bates
Andy Staub

Matt Schleuter
Jerran Marshall
Tim Holford
Roger Taylor Sr.
Justin Rios
Jeremiah McKeever
Mark R. Bennett, Jr.
Kevin Link
Steve Berry
Darin Hein

Dan Schuler
Gregory Burgess
Matthew Smith
Ernest Moenck
Gary Grieves
Robert Hochrein
Steve Berry
Mark Van Wyk
Bob Hochrein
Dave Novotny
Brian White

Orv Loock

Larry Genalo Jr.
Tom Kramer
Brian Price
Steve Etzel
Gerry Marshall
Lloyd Gronner
Craig Miller
Steve Oneyear
Jeff Johnson

CITY
Dyersville
Forest City
Davenport
Cedar Rapids
Maquoketa
Belmond

West Des Moines

CITY
Council Bluffs
Des Moines
Muscatine
Mason City
Cedar Rapids
Cedar Rapids
Burlington
Gladstone, IL
Marshalltown
North Liberty
Marshalltown
Marion
Nevada
Vinton

Boone
Denver
Council Bluffs
Altonna
Davenport
Waterloo
Dubuque
Vinton
Oskaloosa
Dubuque
Madrid
Dubuque
Spencer
Ames
Dubuque
Bettendorf
Davenport
Burlington
Dubuque
Fort Dodge
Dubuque
Waterloo

** denotes record

SCORE
808

794

841

770

779
**864
807

SCORE
829
792
824
813
784
804
824
845
838
805
814
837
822
828
810
823
806
794
835
827
794
812
805
795
757
774
810
759
796

**854
791
761
786
820
761
725

Booster Division (started 1977) ** denotes record

YEAR
2024
2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980

BOWLER
Olson, Mark A
Clubb, Mark E
Richard Mclintosh
Ethan Wolfe
Cesilee Axtell
Pamela Coffman
Dennis Smith
Nathan Sudbrock
Ryley Anderson
Nicholas Fugate
Nick Kies

Brian Householder
Bart Ewing
David Turnquist
Sarah Randles
Dustin Ginther
Lyle Tunik
Adam Allen
David Froehle
Mike Argenta
Eddie Bacon
Thomas Rief
Ray Young Jr.
Kelly Dinville
Dean Sackett
Gene Schaeffer
Todd Robinson
Neil Easterday
Mike Porter
Craig Houser
Jim Ruby
Delbert Fiser
Virgil Krebs
Tony Hinsch
Mike Walden
Jay Lentsch
Mike Blondell
Jim Pitts

Carl Savely
Scott Colvin (tie)
Bert Blanchard (tie)
Howard Herbert
Francis Wulf
Orvan Lawrence
Pat Rosonke
Ray Ernst

CITY
Greenfield
Sigourney
Greenfield
Dubuque
Oskaloosa
Des Moines
Des Moines
Newton
Boone County
Albia
Maquoketa
Marengo
Montezuma
Storm Lake
Council Bluffs
Oelwein
Perry
Woodbine
Ankeny

Des Moines
Boone
Dennison
Greenfield
Shenandoah
Guthrie Center
Story City
Ottumwa
Ames
Davenport
Centerville
West Liberty
Marengo
Davenport
Rock Rapids
Des Moines
Council Bluffs
Davenport
Des Moines
Indianola
Boone
Creston

lowa City
Cedar Rapids
Madrid

New Hampton
Ida Grove

SCORE
773
752
769
746
785
737
758
765
845
801
767
774
810
760
771
795
782
747
773
826
781

**852
756
757
694
706
748
703
725
787
750
746
701
678
686
683
692
725
695
682
682
708
713
669
661
658



lowa State Bowling Association Tournament

Past Singles Champions

Open Division

** denotes record

Booster Division (started 1977) ** denotes record

YEAR BOWLER CITY SCORE YEAR BOWLER CITY SCORE
1988 John Wiest Dubuque 752 1979 Jack Gale Des Moines 672
1987 Jerald Benton Adel 712 1978 Jerry Hunter Clinton 683
1986 Keith Stewart Grinnell 726 1977 Joel Janssen Waterloo 693
1985 Randy Heuer Muscatine 737
1984 George Conner Davenport 747
1983 Bruce Pettitt Carroll 714
1982 Harley Sevde lowa Falls 697
1981 Dean Carpenter Mason City 752
1980 Denny Blankenburg Sioux City 750
1979 Stephen Nelson Burlington 738
1978 Jim Shaw Camanche 664
1977 Bob Nichols Davenport 726
1976 Ron Britt Waterloo 760
1975 Fred Brown Newton 717
1974 Charles Tomlinson Sioux City 721
1973 Jim Eighme Waterloo 693
1972 Jerry Millage Muscatine 737
1971 Ben Dicus Sioux City 758
1970 Bill Hines Des Moines 717
1969 Ed Albers Mason City 706
1968 Robert Forney Council Bluffs 711
1967 Steve Speck Des Moines 715
1966 Jim Butler Cedar Rapids 717
1965 George Henry Des Moines 710
1964 Howard Warrell Des Moines 715
1963 Tom Carpenter Davenport 702
1962 Arnold Nieman Council Bluffs 716
1961 Cliff Morgan Eagle Grove 688
1960 Jack Hoyt Council Bluffs 698
1959 Andy McBride Des Moines 669
1958 Jack O'Brien Cedar Rapids 727
1957 Ralph Cushatt Perry 666
1956 Al Swanson Ames 697
1955 Robert Peterson Denison 671
1954 Dean Delehant Council Bluffs 715
1953 Clarence Claussen Mason City 661
1952 Mark Pulis Dubuque 675
1951 George Graybeal Des Moines 664
1950 Carl Berry Cedar Rapids 685
1949 Robert Kingsley Cedar Falls 652
1948 William Bernstorf Clinton 708
1947 Henry Frietag Davenport 654
1946 Glen Wells Grundy Center 662
1945 No State Tournament World War Il
1944 No State Tournament World War Il
1943 No State Tournament World War Il
1942 L. Byerly Des Moines 681



lowa State Bowling Association Tournament

Past Singles Champions

1941
1940
1939
1938
1937
1936
1935
1934

Francis Bartley
E. Larson

Jake Sager

John White
Hube Rainwater
Francis Bartley
Ben Daniels
John Longnecker

Open Division ** denotes record

YEAR BOWLER

1933
1932
1931
1930
1929
1928
1927
1926
1925
1924
1923
1922
1921
1920
1920
1919
1918
1917
1916
1915

Tony Novotny
Larry Wagle
Harold Mapes
Roy Simmons
Charles Ashley
Art Vinall

Carl Samuelson
H. Lee

D. Woodbury
Fred Wall

H. Smith

Marty Bronkella
R. Theisen
Marion Locker (tie)
Joe Lorenz (tie)
Guy Sellers

F. Bower

N. Carlson
William Burns
Joe Sweeney

Davenport 654
Council Bluffs 694
Des Moines 709
Sioux City 678
Des Moines 718
Davenport 694
Des Moines 669
Newton 753
CITY SCORE
Cedar Rapids 679
Des Moines 738
Des Moines 740
Des Moines 659
Sioux City 612
Davenport 662
Fort Dodge 622
Mason City 649
Des Moines 631
Mason City 649
Waterloo 646
Dubuque 638
Mason City 675
Des Moines 649
Dubuque 649
Des Moines 692
State Center 627
Davenport 646
Cedar Rapids 635
Sioux City 661



